
Missouri Western State University (1-0) -vs- William Jewell (0-1)
2/13/2026 at Liberty, Missouri, 64068 ()

 
 

 
 
Missouri Western State University Goals: Madi Brinkman (3); Caetryn Gilreath (3); Brinley Willenbrock (2); Brooke Tjernlund (2); Maddie
Chidester (2); Ryann Durrett (2); Jessica Brook (1); Brittan Gulick (1); Anna Raumschuh (1) 
Assists: Jessica Brook (5); Brooke Tjernlund (4); Maddie Chidester (2); Gretchen Wenner (1); Jordan Porter (1); Madi Brinkman (1); Maleah
Sosa (1) 
 
William Jewell Goals: Kaylee Gross (1); Elle Eastwood (1); Miranda Menousek (1); Kuepper Trinkel (1) 
Assists: Miranda Menousek (1); Sara Polovina (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Maddie Chidester 1st/07:53; Elle Eastwood 1st/05:46; Sara Polovina 1st/03:37; Kuepper Trinkel 2nd/14:28; Toryn Podschwit
2nd/10:09; Elle Eastwood 2nd/09:30; Brooke Tjernlund 2nd/07:19; Gretchen Wenner 2nd/03:02; Madi Brinkman 2nd/00:54; Brittan Gulick
2nd/00:38; Emmie Harris 3rd/06:39; Rhianne Toebben 3rd/05:38; Miranda Menousek 3rd/04:26; Kuepper Trinkel 4th/13:15; Faith Bowles
4th/10:17; Hannah Bankert 4th/06:50; Brooke Tjernlund 4th/01:03
Officials: Jewell SID

Date: 2/13/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Western State University 1 5 4 7 17
William Jewell 3 0 1 0 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Western State University 4 9 9 9 31
William Jewell 5 2 1 0 8

Shots On Goal
Missouri Western State University 2 6 5 8 21
William Jewell 4 1 1 0 6

Saves
Missouri Western State University 2 1 0 0 3
William Jewell 2 4 2 1 9

Turnovers
Missouri Western State University 6 4 3 1 14
William Jewell 6 9 8 4 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Western State University 2-4 9-9 4-4 3-3 18-20
William Jewell 5-9 4-8 2-7 0-2 11-26

Ground Balls
Missouri Western State University 6 4 6 2 18
William Jewell 3 4 6 1 14

Draw Controls
Missouri Western State University 2 3 4 5 14
William Jewell 3 2 2 2 9

Free-Position Shots
Missouri Western State University 1 3 2 0 6
William Jewell 1 0 0 0 1

Fouls
Missouri Western State University 0 3 0 0 3
William Jewell 0 3 2 0 5



Missouri Western State University 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
6 Brinley Willenbrock 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 0-2 0
7 Madi Brinkman 3 1 4 4 1 0 1 1 0
8 Quinn Denne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Maleah Sosa 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0-1 0
11 Brooke Tjernlund 2 4 6 2 2 2 3 2 0
13 Clare Sondrall 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
14 Rhianne Toebben 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
21 Samantha Niedzwiecki 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Maddie Chidester 2 2 4 5 0 1 1 0 0
24 Ryann Durrett 2 0 2 5 0 2 1 0 0-1 0
29 Caetryn Gilreath 3 0 3 4 0 1 1 2 1-1 0
40 Ava Garaway 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
1 Callie Faragher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Gretchen Wenner 0 1 1 0 4 1 3 2 0
3 Jordan Porter 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0-1 0
5 Jessica Brook 1 5 6 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Katie Meneses 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
17 Brittan Gulick 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
23 Anna Raumschuh 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
27 Addie DeMars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 15 32 31 18 14 18 14 1-6 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Ava Garaway 30:00 3 3 W
27 Addie DeMars 30:00 1 0



William Jewell 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
0 Kaylee Gross 1 0 1 3 0 1 2 2 1-1 0
1 Toryn Podschwit 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
2 Faith Bowles 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 0
3 Ella Childress 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
5 Elle Eastwood 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
9 Miranda Menousek 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
13 Isabella Fleming 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
14 Sara Polovina 0 1 1 1 0 6 1 0 0
16 Kennedy Madison 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
25 Emmie Harris 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
27 Evan Strain 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0
40 Brynn Devers 0 0 0 0 8 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
10 Hannah Bankert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Elle Haan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Zoey Keefer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rosie Grebe 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kuepper Trinkel 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Elle Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 6 8 14 27 9 9 1-1 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Brynn Devers 60:00 17 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MWSU JEWELL
1st 12:43 Kaylee Gross (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 04:45 Ryann Durrett (1) Madi Brinkman 1 1
1st 01:40 Miranda Menousek (1) Sara Polovina 1 2
1st 00:54 Elle Eastwood (1) Miranda Menousek 1 3
2nd 13:38 Madi Brinkman (1) (UP) Maddie Chidester 2 3
2nd 09:23 Madi Brinkman (2) (UP) Jessica Brook 3 3
2nd 08:48 Brinley Willenbrock (1) Jessica Brook 4 3
2nd 05:55 Brittan Gulick (1) Jessica Brook 5 3
2nd 03:22 Caetryn Gilreath (1) Brooke Tjernlund 6 3
3rd 14:02 Ryann Durrett (1) Maddie Chidester 7 3
3rd 13:13 Brinley Willenbrock (2) Gretchen Wenner 8 3
3rd 11:28 Maddie Chidester (1) Unassisted 9 3
3rd 10:11 Caetryn Gilreath (2) Unassisted 10 3
3rd 00:34 Kuepper Trinkel (1) Unassisted 10 4
4th 14:30 Anna Raumschuh (1) Brooke Tjernlund 11 4
4th 13:48 Caetryn Gilreath (3) Brooke Tjernlund 12 4
4th 13:00 Madi Brinkman (3) (UP) Maleah Sosa 13 4
4th 11:46 Brooke Tjernlund (1) Jordan Porter 14 4
4th 09:35 Maddie Chidester (2) (UP) Jessica Brook 15 4
4th 04:02 Jessica Brook (1) Brooke Tjernlund 16 4
4th 02:18 Brooke Tjernlund (2) Jessica Brook 17 4

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 07:53 MWSU Maddie Chidester GREEN CARD
1st 05:46 JEWELL Elle Eastwood GREEN CARD
1st 03:37 JEWELL Sara Polovina GREEN CARD
2nd 14:28 JEWELL Kuepper Trinkel GREEN CARD
2nd 10:09 JEWELL Toryn Podschwit GREEN CARD
2nd 09:30 JEWELL Elle Eastwood GREEN CARD
2nd 07:19 MWSU Brooke Tjernlund GREEN CARD
2nd 03:02 MWSU Gretchen Wenner GREEN CARD
2nd 00:54 MWSU Madi Brinkman GREEN CARD
2nd 00:38 MWSU Brittan Gulick GREEN CARD
3rd 06:39 JEWELL Emmie Harris YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:38 MWSU Rhianne Toebben GREEN CARD
3rd 04:26 JEWELL Miranda Menousek GREEN CARD
4th 13:15 JEWELL Kuepper Trinkel GREEN CARD
4th 10:17 JEWELL Faith Bowles GREEN CARD
4th 06:50 JEWELL Hannah Bankert GREEN CARD
4th 01:03 MWSU Brooke Tjernlund GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MWSU Ava Garaway at goalie for MWSU.
15:00 JEWELL Brynn Devers at goalie for JEWELL.
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Caetryn Gilreath.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Ryann Durrett.
14:15 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
12:43 JEWELL GOAL by JEWELL Kaylee Gross (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 0, William Jewell 1
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Kaylee Gross.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL (caused by Team).
11:00 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
10:19 MWSU Shot by MWSU Ryann Durrett, SAVE Brynn Devers {free position shot}
10:19 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Kennedy Madison.
10:19 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
10:19 JEWELL Shot by JEWELL Kaylee Gross, SAVE Ava Garaway
10:19 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Ava Garaway.
10:19 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU failed.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Ava Garaway.
10:19 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Faith Bowles.
10:19 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Brynn Devers (caused by Rhianne Toebben).
10:19 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Rhianne Toebben.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Clare Sondrall.
07:53 MWSU Green card (1:00) on MWSU Maddie Chidester.
07:23 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
06:57 JEWELL Shot by JEWELL Kaylee Gross, SAVE Ava Garaway
06:53 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Ava Garaway.
06:49 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Brooke Tjernlund (caused by Kennedy Madison).
05:49 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
05:46 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Elle Eastwood.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Isabella Fleming (caused by Madi Brinkman).
05:44 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Madi Brinkman.
04:54 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Gretchen Wenner.
04:45 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Ryann Durrett, Assist by Madi Brinkman, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 1, William Jewell 1
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Caetryn Gilreath.
04:16 MWSU Shot by MWSU Maddie Chidester, SAVE Brynn Devers
04:08 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
04:04 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Elle Eastwood (caused by Brooke Tjernlund).
03:54 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU failed.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Brooke Tjernlund (caused by Isabella Fleming).
03:40 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Kennedy Madison (caused by Maddie Chidester).
03:37 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Brooke Tjernlund.
03:37 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Sara Polovina.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Brittan Gulick (caused by Kaylee Gross).
02:23 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Isabella Fleming.
02:15 MWSU Shot by MWSU Anna Raumschuh WIDE
02:11 MWSU Clock violation by MWSU.
02:11 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
01:40 JEWELL GOAL by JEWELL Miranda Menousek, Assist by Sara Polovina, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 1, William Jewell 2
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Kaylee Gross.
00:54 JEWELL GOAL by JEWELL Elle Eastwood, Assist by Miranda Menousek, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 1, William Jewell 3
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Elle Eastwood.



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Kuepper Trinkel (caused by Brooke Tjernlund).
14:28 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Kuepper Trinkel.
14:28 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
13:38 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Madi Brinkman (MAN-UP), Assist by Maddie Chidester, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 2, William Jewell 3
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Evan Strain.
12:48 JEWELL Shot by JEWELL Miranda Menousek WIDE
12:06 JEWELL Clock violation by JEWELL.
12:03 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Ryann Durrett (caused by Kaylee Gross).
11:04 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Sara Polovina (caused by Callie Faragher).
-- JEWELL Foul on JEWELL Team.
10:35 MWSU Shot by MWSU Maleah Sosa, SAVE Brynn Devers {free position shot}
10:35 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
10:35 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Toryn Podschwit (caused by Samantha Niedzwiecki).
10:09 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Toryn Podschwit.
09:59 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
09:30 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Elle Eastwood.
09:30 MWSU Shot by MWSU Brinley Willenbrock, SAVE Brynn Devers {free position shot}
09:23 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Madi Brinkman (MAN-UP), Assist by Jessica Brook, goal number 2 for season.

Missouri Western State University 3, William Jewell 3
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Clare Sondrall.
09:19 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Jessica Brook.
09:03 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
08:48 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Brinley Willenbrock, Assist by Jessica Brook, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 4, William Jewell 3
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Brittan Gulick.
-- JEWELL Foul on JEWELL Team.
08:09 MWSU Shot by MWSU Brinley Willenbrock, SAVE Brynn Devers {free position shot}
08:09 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
08:09 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
07:19 MWSU Green card (1:00) on MWSU Brooke Tjernlund.
06:49 JEWELL Shot by JEWELL Sara Polovina, SAVE Ava Garaway
06:45 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Ava Garaway.
06:41 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
-- JEWELL Foul on JEWELL Team.
05:55 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Brittan Gulick, Assist by Jessica Brook, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 5, William Jewell 3
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Clare Sondrall.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Maddie Chidester (caused by Emmie Harris).
-- MWSU Foul on MWSU Team.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Emmie Harris.
04:41 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Caetryn Gilreath (caused by Faith Bowles).
04:31 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Faith Bowles.
04:28 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Kaylee Gross (caused by Katie Meneses).
04:08 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Katie Meneses.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Katie Meneses (caused by Faith Bowles).
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Toryn Podschwit (caused by Gretchen Wenner).
03:50 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
03:22 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Caetryn Gilreath, Assist by Brooke Tjernlund, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 6, William Jewell 3
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Evan Strain.
-- MWSU Foul on MWSU Team.
03:02 MWSU Green card (1:00) on MWSU Gretchen Wenner.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Emmie Harris.



02:47 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
02:42 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
02:25 MWSU Shot by MWSU Caetryn Gilreath, SAVE Brynn Devers
02:20 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
02:17 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
-- MWSU Foul on MWSU Team.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Sara Polovina (caused by Rhianne Toebben).
01:34 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
00:54 MWSU Green card (1:00) on MWSU Madi Brinkman.
00:50 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
00:38 MWSU Green card (1:00) on MWSU Brittan Gulick.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Toryn Podschwit (caused by Gretchen Wenner).
00:08 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Gretchen Wenner.
00:05 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Gretchen Wenner.
15:00 MWSU Addie DeMars at goalie for MWSU.
14:02 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Ryann Durrett, Assist by Maddie Chidester, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 7, William Jewell 3
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Evan Strain.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Evan Strain (caused by Brooke Tjernlund).
13:44 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
13:13 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Brinley Willenbrock, Assist by Gretchen Wenner, goal number 2 for season.

Missouri Western State University 8, William Jewell 3
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Madi Brinkman.
12:30 MWSU Shot by MWSU Madi Brinkman, SAVE Brynn Devers
12:26 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
12:22 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Ella Childress (caused by Ryann Durrett).
11:28 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Maddie Chidester, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 9, William Jewell 3
11:28 JEWELL Timeout by JEWELL.
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Team.
-- JEWELL Foul on JEWELL Team.
10:11 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Caetryn Gilreath (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.

Missouri Western State University 10, William Jewell 3
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Evan Strain.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Elle Eastwood.
09:09 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Brooke Tjernlund.
09:04 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
-- JEWELL Foul on JEWELL Team.
08:22 MWSU Shot by MWSU Jordan Porter WIDE {free position shot}
08:13 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Isabella Fleming.
08:01 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Faith Bowles.
07:52 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Gretchen Wenner.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Brittan Gulick (caused by Ella Childress).
07:08 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Emmie Harris.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Sara Polovina.
07:00 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Gretchen Wenner.
07:00 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
06:39 JEWELL Yellow card (2:00) on JEWELL Emmie Harris.
06:17 MWSU Shot by MWSU Maddie Chidester, SAVE Brynn Devers
06:13 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
06:09 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
05:55 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Maleah Sosa.
05:45 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
05:38 MWSU Green card (1:00) on MWSU Rhianne Toebben.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Rhianne Toebben.
05:38 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.



-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Sara Polovina (caused by Caetryn Gilreath).
04:52 MWSU Shot by MWSU Maddie Chidester HIT CROSSBAR
04:46 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Maleah Sosa.
04:26 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Miranda Menousek.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Gretchen Wenner (caused by Sara Polovina).
03:18 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Faith Bowles.
03:07 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Elle Eastwood (caused by Gretchen Wenner).
02:24 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Jordan Porter.
02:07 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
01:26 MWSU Shot by MWSU Ryann Durrett WIDE
01:21 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
01:19 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL good.
00:34 JEWELL GOAL by JEWELL Kuepper Trinkel, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 10, William Jewell 4
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Team.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:30 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Anna Raumschuh, Assist by Brooke Tjernlund, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 11, William Jewell 4
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Brooke Tjernlund.
13:48 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Caetryn Gilreath, Assist by Brooke Tjernlund, goal number 3 for season.

Missouri Western State University 12, William Jewell 4
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Team.
13:15 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Kuepper Trinkel.
13:00 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Madi Brinkman (MAN-UP), Assist by Maleah Sosa, goal number 3 for season.

Missouri Western State University 13, William Jewell 4
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Brooke Tjernlund.
-- MWSU Turnover by MWSU Jessica Brook.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Sara Polovina.
12:06 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
12:00 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
11:46 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Brooke Tjernlund, Assist by Jordan Porter, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 14, William Jewell 4
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Jordan Porter.
10:17 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Faith Bowles.
09:35 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Maddie Chidester (MAN-UP), Assist by Jessica Brook, goal number 2 for season.

Missouri Western State University 15, William Jewell 4
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Miranda Menousek.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Rosie Grebe (caused by Maleah Sosa).
07:04 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Maleah Sosa.
06:50 JEWELL Green card (1:00) on JEWELL Hannah Bankert.
06:39 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
05:36 MWSU Shot by MWSU Jordan Porter WIDE
05:13 MWSU Shot by MWSU Ryann Durrett, SAVE Brynn Devers
05:10 JEWELL Ground ball pickup by JEWELL Brynn Devers.
05:08 JEWELL Clear attempt by JEWELL failed.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Sara Polovina (caused by Brinley Willenbrock).
04:37 MWSU Ground ball pickup by MWSU Brinley Willenbrock.
04:35 MWSU Clear attempt by MWSU good.
04:02 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Jessica Brook, Assist by Brooke Tjernlund, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Western State University 16, William Jewell 4
-- MWSU Draw control by MWSU Gretchen Wenner.
02:18 MWSU GOAL by MWSU Brooke Tjernlund, Assist by Jessica Brook, goal number 2 for season.

Missouri Western State University 17, William Jewell 4
-- JEWELL Draw control by JEWELL Faith Bowles.
01:03 MWSU Green card (1:00) on MWSU Brooke Tjernlund.
-- JEWELL Turnover by JEWELL Miranda Menousek.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


